
MR. ALMONTE'
Distinctive Coiffures

2815 California Street near Divisadero St., San Francisco WAbash 2-1911 Evenings by Appointment

EXCELSIOR
11 Meat Market (Nickolas F ancf Carlo

C Clerico) meat ret 4638 Mission
" Nursery & School Age Center Mrs

Evelyn C Stables in chge ne cor
Excelsior av and London

" Playground Madrid NW cor Russia
" Realty Co (Mrs Marian Hannah) 4721

Mission
" Roofing Co (Win R Powers) contrs

36 Monterey blvd
" Stationery (Jas Zimmerman) 4511

Mission
Exchange Barber Shop (Thadden T

Gleba) 435 Pine
" Block Building 369 Pine
" Center Garage (Salazar E Onorato)

235 Pine
" Distributors {Frank G Meeker) mfrs

agts 236 Townsend
" Finance Corporation Frank N Fields

mgr 3358 18th
Exclusive Bead Stringing Shop

(Sigmund Migis) 133 Geary R408
" Cleaners (Lawrence and Mrs Marie

A Smith) 1145 Bush
" Cutlery Shop The (Herman Berg- ied.

fried) 170 Geary
" Hotel Texas (Wesley F n and Mrs

Marian Johnson) 1840 Fillmore
" Prescription Pharmacy Robt L

Geiger mgr 486 Sutter
" Shirt Laundry (Ging C Yee) 1722

Taraval
Excuse The (Norman W Jackson)

tavern 305 Kearny
Execucon (Grace D Whitney) pub rela-

tions 315 Montgomery R234
Executive Homes (Horace Kiser Per

Peter C Haywood) gen'l contrs
1314 18th av

11 Life Insurance Co Michl W Dooling
reg mgr 155 Montgomery R211

" Motors Richd W Feder pres 1255
California

" Office Interiors Robt E Collins mgr
ofc furn 528 Washington

" Residency (Mrs LaVerne P Sloat)

lodging hse 2320 Broadway
" Shop (Grant and Mrs Anne Matthe

Matthews) letter shop 926 Howard
" Suite (Edw H Armos Joe Young)

restr 153 California
" Travel Wm A Ayres mgr bur 233

Sansome 9th fl

Executives Association of San Fran-
cisco Audrey Lea mgr bus org 717
Market R317

" Service Agency (Jas J Hart jr)

emp agcy 264 Pacific bldg

Excutone Co of Northern California

Thos J Northen ores Mrs
Florence D Northen v-pres Thos J

Northen jr sec-treas communica-
tion systems 2360 3d

Exeline Wm J studt r3961 19th
Exhibit Design Associates (Wm F

MCCann) 1485 Bayshore blvd R422
" Furniture Co Danl T Leventhal mgr

1378 Howard
Exhibits of California Inc Mike Y

Ichimaru pres Carlos N Ling v-
pres 1425 Donner av

Exiriquez Rene emp United Airlines
hll Naglee apt 6

Exley John G (Dorothy) h735 Monterey
" Ralph S (Julia R) sec Russell Hinton

Co hlOl Merced av
Exline A L jr (Phyllis) phys h246

Dellbrook av
" Frank J jr emp Wells Fargo Bank

h816 Grove
" John hl262 Sacramento

,

" John J (Goldsmith Exline & Metiier)
. r San Bruno
" Wm A mgr Storer Television Sales

r San Rafael
•Exner Chas mgr Coast to Coast

Dakota Flour Co r Pleasant Hill

Exnicios Joie (wid John) hl801
Broadway apt 102

Exotic Foods Co (Seaborne Trading
Co) 21 Columbus av R206

Exon Josephine Mrs hl85 Lexington
" Mae K h940 Sutter apt 608
Expansion Bar (Ludwig Larson W C

Graf) 2124 Market
Expectation Shops (Joel Horowitz)

women's clo 72 Stonestown Mall
133 Geary R731 and 160 Geary

Experiment in International Living

Barbara Kirks dir organ 291 Geary

Expert Cloak & Suit Mfg Co (Robt

Cohn) 942 Market R503
" Tailor Shop (Jack H TashljLan) 440

Judah

Explorer Room (Arth Schultz) restr
227 Hyde

Export Packing Co (Frank A Campini)
830 7th

Exporta Inc Carlton J Siegler pres
812 Central Tower bldg

Exposition Club (Alvin Kukral) tavern
1364 Divisadero

'' ^-ab Stand (Aug P Gelardi) 1

German's Wharf

EXPOSITION FISH GROTTO (Silvio F
Oliva), John R Lehman Comptrol-
ler, World Famous, No 1 On Fish-
erman's Wharf, Sea Food, Fresh
Fish, Charcoal Broiled Steaks
Chops and For Your Cocktail Plea-
sure Visit The Shell Room-All
Sporting Events Televised. 160
Jefferson, Tel ORdway 3-9565 (See
Insert In Classified at Restaurants
and Page 95 Buyers' Guide)

Exposito Camilo r29 Lapidge apt 5

Express Cafe (Richd S Azzolino)
tavern 78 2d

" Toni (Anatoly A Anissimor) 544 2d

Extension Twenty One (Harry Hane-
man) tavern 124 Geary

Exterowicz Paul A elk PO h3351 18th
apt 17

Exton Ethel nurse U of Cal Hosp
h2074 29th av

" Marion nurse h2490 California apt 4
Exylin Co The (Omar W McGuire)

mfrs agts 450 9th
Eydal Astvaldur (Ingrid) prof SF

State College h357 Ulloa
" Sigrum studt r357 Ulloa
Eyden Adelaide ofc sec h2364 19th av
" Maude J (wid Saml) h2412 22d av
Eyer Ralph I (Katherine) elk typ

Western Macn inery hi 301 20th apt
1

Eyers Wm W dept dir Calif Mfrs Assn
r Berkeley

Eyestone Walter R (Laura E) mach A
Atlas Elevator Co h2419 27th av

Eyherabide Jean L rl402 11th av
Eyheralde Lee Roy studt r3010 Ortega
Eylders Frans L (Johanna) waiter

Sabela's Restr h2367 19th av
Eyler John G (Sherley) eng Standard

Oil h2508 Lake apt 4
" Richd (Betty) eng hl745 Grant av
Eylie Rodger (Marie) mech h3465 25th

apt 19
Eyman Andrew J (Ann B) presiding

judge Municiapl Court r43
Hillcrest ct

Eymon J W hl685 8th av
Eymer Carter r425 Franklin apt 11

Eymil Albert S (Gloria) aud Sears h30
Colonial way

Eymundson Kirstbjorn S (Margt) phys
909 Hyde R322 hlOO San Marcos av

Eyraud Calixte retd h3529 Anza
" Marcel A (Stephani H) electa

Hunters Point hl214 34th av

Eyre see also Ayer Ayers and Ayres
11 Dean A (Kath W; Edw L Eyre Co)

h3930 Washington
" Edw E (Suzanne) retd hl725 Kearny

apt 5
" Edw L Co (Dean A Eyre) importers

and exporters 1111 Merchants
Exchange bldg

" Frances Mrs h3276 24th
" Jean ofc sec hl560 Green apt 6

Eyslee Albert F (Barbara A)
longshoremn h851 Cayuga av

11 Alt P (Alice L) emp Recorder Print -

g «. Publ h2270 35th
Ma vith Ice Follies r2270 35th

Eyster Alethea elk Avis Rent-A-Car
r Oakland

" Claire Z Mrs h30 18th av
" Jean E ofc wkr h37 Reed
Eyton Keo h2100 Post apt 4

Eyzaguirre Alberto hl600 Fell apt 305
" Alfredo E asst br mgr Foster's

hl63a 23d av
Ezekiel Abram (Bertha) pawnbroker

121 Market hl59 19th av apt 4
" Jack H (Hannah) importer hl290 20th

av apt 407
" Mozelle M Mrs h8200 Geary blvd
Ezersky Nina hair drsr h550 14th

apt 303
Ezial Amin h3624 16th
" Moussa (Marcella) r3624 16th

Ezquerba Erasmo (Dig_nce) kitchen wkr
Prime Ribs h318 Prospect av

'

Ezquerro Manuel h890A 47th av
" Ramona (wid Manuel) hl314 10th av

Ezra C retd r670 Eddy
" Florence r471 19th apt 1

Ezzell Dale (Grace) retd r2422 43d av
" Thos B (Margt A) sis mgr Nagy Co

h2422 43d av
F B & B Cabinets Inc Peter Bruno

pres-treas Armand Bertellotti
v-pres -sec cabtmkrs 2758a
San Bruno av

F C Housing Co Inc Paul Golz exec
v-pres 810 Balboa bldg

F 4 E Check Writer Co Jos J Maysuch
mgr 341 White bldg'

F & F Corbin Division R E Fickelt rep
mfrs agt 436 Tilden Sales bldg

F Sl F Laboratories Bene Crouch div
mgr mfrs agt 143 Tilden Sales bldg

F & G Delicatessen (Mrs Freda
Hammer Mrs Gloria Phillips)
3815 Noriega

F & G Imported Car Service (Gyula
Ferjancsik) 845 Polk

F & G Liquors (Gino P Giovacchini)
1231 Geneva av

F Sl G Pork Store (Fred J Bareis)
meats 2770 Mission

F & H Vacuum Cleaner Repairs
(Kostas T Paxinos) 505 Divisadero

F & J Groceteria (Jack and Mrs Faye
Calic) gro 800 Masonic av

F K J's Coffee Cup (Fritz K Jorczik)
restr 55 2d

F & L Van Lines Inc Luigi F Furneri
pres Mrs Rosaria Furneri sec-
treas 2989 Folsom

F & M Hotel Mrs Martha Hills mgr
1928-30 Fell

F & R Enterprises (Willis H Fenyn
Douglas E Reinhardt) transformer
mfrs 910 Valencia

Faagau Aveese (Sileloa) with Bethle-
hem Steel hl360 Innes av

" Saimila A (Siusavaii) wkr Golden
Gate Steel h327 San Mateo av

" Sileloa Mrs nurse's aide Golden Gate
Hosp rl360 Innes av

" Siusavaii Mrs nurse Golden Gate
Hosp r327 San Mateo

Faalafua Leo (Linda) wtchmn S F Air-
port h272 Candlestick rd

Faaland Erick B slsmn Harper's h554
Ran ell

" H F h2126a Broderick
" Inga (wid Harlwig) retd r554 Ramsell
Faasale Vaosa F (Vella) steel wkr

Golden Gate Steel h26 Hilltop rd
Faatani Muliufi (Istania) hlOl Navy rd
Faatz Aug steel wkr Soule Steel r494

Kansas
" H J Signs (Herbert J Faatz) neon

1739 Union
11 Herbert J (Lillian R; H J Faatz

Signs) h315 Ney
" Ronald C (Mary) electa h414

Connecticut
Fabbiani Margot B Mrs cafeteria wkr

Board of Educ r695 Campbell av
" Wilfred (Margot B) mech SPCo

h695 Campbell av
Fabbri Albena A (wid Geo P) retd hl68

Landers pi
" Albert (Louise; Colonial Room)

r South San Francisco
" Alfeo (Gina E) cement wkr Eagle

Cement h379 Niagara av
" Alipio (Mirella; Art Craft Co) h448

Paris
" Andrew J (Marie) h9 Sunview dr
11 Angelo (Brama) plant wkr Krey

Pkg h67 Ledyard
" Ariana rl52 Brighton av
" Bart B (Anna) emp Sears hl67 Whit-

tier
" Basilio F (Licia; Royal Baking Co)

h747 Edinburgh
" Dino M (Dolly T) hll4 Santa Ynez av
" Dolly T Mrs emp Wells Fargo Bank

rll4 Santa Ynez av
11 Domenico (Sophia M; Bayshore

Plaster Art Co) h2207 Quesada av
" Eug P (Nellie M) driver Markstein

Distr h478 La Grande av
" Ezio (Ariana) hi 52 Brighton av
11 Florence Mrs slswn I Magnins h2455

Polk apt 9

" Giuseppe (Dorathea) retd h239
Connecticut

" Giuseppe sec Monte Cristo Social
Club r Oakland

" Jas hl505 Sutter apt 303
" John (Anita) h89 Santa Rosa av,
" Margt L Mrs mach opr Challenge

Cream 4 Butter Assn r465 Valverde
" Martin B (Mary G; Bayside Cafe)

h80 Wabash ter
." Mary A (Park Presidio Photo Center)

r89 Santa Rosa av

THE CANADIAN
BANK OF COMMERCE

(CALIFORNIA)

SINCE 1864

COMMERCIAL SAYINGS

344 PINE STREET

DOuglas 2-5210

FABBRI
" Metelle rl52 Brighton av
" Nellie M domestic wkr r478

La Grande av
" Pietro (Georginia; New Lucca

Restaurant) h491 Chestnut apt 3
Fabbrini A F h2937 Scott apt 1
" Aldo J (Mary T) exec Beaulieu Vine-

yard h852 Green
"Arth T (Rose I) exam State Dept of

Mtr Vehicles h531 Edinburgh
" Gemma (wid Arth) h362 Paris
Fabbris Lucille E (wid John M) h3146

Lyon
" Robt J r3146 Lyon
Fabel Marion H bkpr E J Hanak

rl252 Ulloa
Fabela Abel USA rll28 Geneva av
" Danl mach opr Consolidated Western

Steel rll28 Geneva av
" John E (Maria J) mach opr Schlage

Lock hll28 Geneva av
" Pricilla studt rll28 Geneva av
11 Ralph P (Ruth) forron Ceco Steel

Prod hl65 Madrid
Faber Arman E (Ann M) meat ctr

h841 Plymouth av
" Armand J (Dorothy) truck driver

h919 Plymouth av
" Betty V exec dir Vistacion Valley

Community Center h34 Yukon
" Clara fcty wkr Louis Skopp r316

Jersey
" Daisy B (wid Mathias J) retd hl416

20th av
" Fred B (Dorothea E) prsmn S F

S F News-Call Bulletin hl343 22d

" Geo (Joanne) h215 Concord
" Harold K (Mary) phys Presbyterian

Med Center hl960 Vallejo apt 7
11 John J counsel State Dept of Ins

rSOO Wawona
" John S retd h500 Wawona
" K Halvor (Zella L) sis mgr Kerr

Paint Co h2912 21st av
" L E hl60 Graystone ter apt 5
" Laboratories of San Francisco Inc

Lloyd L Goodwill mgr oil analysis
1450 Howard

" Leonard E (Ingeborg G) hl228
Pacheco

" Patricia studt r2526 Van Ness av
apt 10

" Therese (wid Fred W) h4845 Califor-
nia apt 3

" Vincent h2 Mateo
" Vivian cook Stiveson's Cafeteria

r El Cerretto
" Walter E jan Kohler & Chase Bldg

h781 O'Farrell apt 403
" Zella L Mrs elk sten Mayor's Ofc

r2912 21st av
Faberman Paul F (Lee M) h862 Bay
Fabert Jacques (Jean) artist hl815

Greenwich
" Milton rl353 Bush
Fabi Peter cook 2545 Green r do
Fabian Albert E h43 Elizabeth
" Ambrocio S (Atanacia G) hsemn

St Francis Hotel h683 Edinburgh
" Antone (Eleanor) drftsmn Hunter's

Point h286 Polaris wy
" Atanacia G Mrs cook Simpson Nurs-

• ingHome r683 Edinburgh
" Augustus G hlpi- E L Haub Co r683

Edinburgh
" Edw E brklyr E J Finnerty r3815

18th
" Felipe B (Celedonia 1) elk PO hllOO

Russia av
" G Leslie (Ursula; DeaD Witter & Co)

r New York NY
11 Geo H lab forma Dept Pub Wks r43

Elizabeth
" Harriet E Mrs ofc sec Edw Butt'a

Sis h734 Bush apt 15
" Jos (Anna) bottler Burgermeister

Brewery h534 Utah
11 Lazaro (Romana I) elk Veterans

Admn h818 Russia av
" Manuel J (Kathleen) teamster hl664

Lombard
11 Mary (wid Jos) retd h2128 18th

K. GawUel Real CdaU .

•'SPECIALIZING IN PRESTIGE PROPERTIES AND De LUXE RENTALS'

BayVleur
FEDERAL SAVINGS

8

BRANCHES

TO

SERVE

YOU

CALL

Mission

8-8800
FOR

INFORMATION

2105 Van Ness Ave. Tel. PRospect 1-0100


